
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Services Agreement 2022-2023, Amendment No. 1, Services
Agreement 2022-2023 (with all other terms and conditions of Agreement remaining in full force and effect),
and Data Sharing Agreement )DSA) 2022-2023, each, for the term of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, by
and between District and HR Support, Inc, Castro Valley, CA, for the latter to provide COVID-19 testing and
vaccination services for District staff and families, as specified in the Agreement’s Scope of Work (SOW), in an
amount not to exceed $95,000.00 (Agreement); increase in an amount not to exceed $1,905,000.00
(Amendment No. 1, Agreement),  unchanged SOW, for a cumulative not to exceed amount of $2,000,000.00
(Agreement and Amendment No. 1, Agreement), and Data Sharing Agreement, pursuant to terms and
conditions of DSA.

File #: 22-2015, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

